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Part Code

99.XX41135

99.XX41136

99.XX41137

99.XX41138

ladder length
m

1.82
2.38

2.94

Megastep L, single ladder with rungs Heavy-duty

Product information

General: Heavy-duty ladder. Utility value meets design: the strongest of all ZARGES ladders with high load capacity and luxurious black

finish for heavy-duty use.

Features and benefits:

e Max. load 250 kg!

e Wide aluminium alloy rungs, 60 mm deep, with non-slip ribbing.
e Black, wear-resistant anodised stiles.

e Wall piece at the top so that the ladder rests securely.

e Outside width: 380 mm.

e High strength, non-twist rung/stile connections.

e Rungs and stiles made from extruded aluminium sections.
L]

Material: Aluminium

Marking: According to standard

Finish: Anodised

Standard: EN 131 Cat. Professional

Warning: Max. load 250 kg.

working height approx. m stile height number of treads
mm
2.65 73 6
3.15 73 8
3.7 73 10
4.25 73 12

Replaceable 2-component plastic end caps ensure secure positioning without the risk of slipping.

Width horizontal stabiliser bar

m

0.79

Weight
kg

3.8
6.9
7.5

105
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