

Megastep L, single ladder with rungs Heavy-duty

Product information

General: Heavy-duty ladder. Utility value meets design: the strongest of all ZARGES ladders with high load capacity and luxurious black finish for heavy-duty use.

Features and benefits:

- Max. load 250 kg!
- Wide aluminium alloy rungs, 60 mm deep, with non-slip ribbing.
- Black, wear-resistant anodised stiles.
- Wall piece at the top so that the ladder rests securely.
- Outside width: 380 mm.
- High strength, non-twist rung/stile connections.
- Rungs and stiles made from extruded aluminium sections.
- Replaceable 2-component plastic end caps ensure secure positioning without the risk of slipping.

Material: Aluminium

Marking: According to standard

Finish: Anodised

Standard: EN 131 Cat. Professional

Warning: Max. load 250 kg.

Part code	ladder length m	working height approx. m	stile height mm	number of treads	Width horizontal stabiliser bar m	Weight kg
99.XX41135	1.82	2.65	73	6	-	3.8
99.XX41136	2.38	3.15	73	8	-	6.9
99.XX41137	2.94	3.7	73	10	-	7.5
99.XX41138	3.5	4.25	73	12	0.79	10.5